900279881 02/11/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexaweb Technologies, Inc.		01/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nexaweb, Inc.
Street Address:	3 New England Executive Park, Suite 150
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01603
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2552454	NEXAWEB
Registration Number:	3320151	NEXAWEB
Registration Number:	3747811	INTERNET MESSAGING BUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6518946801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 651-894-6800 Email: sploen@ploen.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Ploen

Address Line 1: 100 South Fifth Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEX-600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN PLOEN

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0932

JP \$90,00 2552454

900279881

Signature:	/Sean Ploen/
Date:	02/11/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Nexaweb Technologies Inc. Execute source=Nexaweb Technologies Inc. Execute source=Nexaweb Technologies Inc. Execute	ed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0933

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Nexaweb Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose postal address is 3 New England Executive Park, Burlington, MA 01803 (the "Assignor"), does hereby transfer and assign to Nexaweb, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose postal address is 3 New England Executive Park, Suite 150, Burlington, MA 01603 (the "Assignee"), the following property: all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks NEXAWEB, NEXAWEB & Logo, and INTERNET MESSAGING BUS; all right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark registrations for such trademarks as set out in the attached Schedule A; all right, title and interest in and to the goodwill associated with the use of and symbolized by the above-listed trademarks; and all right, title and interest in and to the common law trademarks NEXAWEB TRANSFORM, NEXAWEB DISCOVER, NEXAWEB DEVELOP, NEXAWEB RUN, NEXAWEB PLATFORM, and NEXAWEB STUDIO as set out in the attached Schedule B, including the goodwill associated with the use of and symbolized by such trademarks.

Executed this 31 day of January, 2014.

SUE INFANTE-DESPO

VICE PRESIDENT OF FINANCE

NEXAWEB TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0934

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number
NEXAWEB	2,552,454
NEXAWEB & Logo	3,320,151
INTERNET MESSAGING BUS	3.747,811

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0935

SCHEDULE B

U.S. COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

Trademark
NEXAWEB TRANSFORM
NEXAWEB DISCOVER
NEXAWEB DEVELOP
NEXAWEB RUN
NEXAWEB PLATFORM
NEXAWEB STUDIO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 02/11/2014